
Resolution No. 17-086- FWF 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY 
OF THE 

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES 
OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION 

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of 57 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated 
Tribes" 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and 
the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws 
pursuant to said Act; and 

WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the 
Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the 
Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of 
the welfare and benefit ofthe Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and 

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (1) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions 
regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies 
and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and 

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section 1: Membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
Constitution, the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of 
October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date ofthis amendment and to 
any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the 
time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 118th Indian Blood of the Hidatsa, Mandan and 
lor Arikara Tribe. 



Resolution No. 17-086- FWF 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits 
from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be 
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort 
Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be 
considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish 
whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a 
condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the 
Fort Berthold Reservation. 

on November 2, 2010 a secretarial election was held to amend Article li 
of the Tribes' Constitution and a 1/8th Mandan, Hidatsa and/or Arikara 
blood quantum requirement was adopted for membership eligibility; 

WHEREAS, on April12, 2017 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 57 
individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes under 
the amended provisions of Article II of the Constitution and; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 57 applicants for 
enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes. 
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Resolution No. 17-086- FWF 

CERTIFICATION 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed 
of seven (7) members of whom five ( 5) constitute a quorum, 7 were present at a Special Meeting 
thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 19th day of April, 2017, that the foregoing 
Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of 6 members, 0 members 
opposed, 1 members abstained, 0 members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been 
rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman [ X ] Voting. [ ] Not Voting. 

Dated this 19th day of April , 2017. 

ATTEST: 

Triba ecretary, Fred . Fox 
Tribal Business Council 
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Chairman, Mark N. Fox 
Tribal Business Council 



Three Affiliated Tribes Of The Fort Berthold Reservation 

Enrollment List -April 2017 

Wednesday, April19, 2017 5:15pm 

Records: 57 

Filters Applied: Status: Enrolled, Deceased: No, GROUP= 116 

I Full Name I Enroll Dt. 

I Bailey, Eloise Lynelle 04/19/2017 

Bailey, Randeigh Clairee Annelle --To4t19/201l 

Baker, Oaklynn Therese Anoia ~ ] 04/19/2017 

I Bear, Serenity Jade 04/19/2017 

I Benson , Jacobi Allen 04/19/2017 

I Benson, Skylee Rae 04/19/2017 

I Bird , Clifford Steven ---=-=----= T 04/19/2017 
Bird , Delbert Woodrow 104/19/2017 

Solman, Jaelyn Shundiin 04/19/2017 

Burr, Tajae Malo Kola 04/19/2017 

Carr, Reese Katarina 

I Chinchilla Pratt, Raymond Fabian 

I Decker-Barque!, Myiha Louise 

Forsman, McKenna Raelee 

Four Swords, Kasten Weston Wayne 

Fox, Erin Kayn Clarity 

Goana-Oiiva, Messiah Jose 

!GriSWold, Nora Rose 

I Gryder, Devry Gabriel 
I Hale, Story Rae __ _ 

I Holding Eagle, Henry Logan 

Hunts A Long, Roselea 

j lsadore, Maki Latoy 

Jackson, Misty Rose 

Johnson, Ayden Jor-El 

I Kennedy, Charlene LaVonne 

I Kenney, Adriella Arthur 

Krueger, Aaliyah Marie 

I LePage, Kaine Kenneth 

Lincoln , Auvi Victoria 

Little Bird, Good Bear 

McAndrews, Catarina Vania 

I Mongram, Wyatt Jeremiah 

I Massett, Trenton Lee 

I Mutchler, Aydin Pryde 

I Mutchler, Miah Jo 

I Nelson, Lincoln'Dai Shawn 

I Peterson, VioletRain 

I Poitra Ill , Darrell Francis 

I Poitra , Starl it Sky 
I Poitra , Sweetest Dreams­

I Rogers, Nealani Rern;;-

1 Roszelle, Laylah Destiny 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

1 o4t19t2o1? 

1 04/19/2017 

T o4t19t2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

1 04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

r 04/19/2017 

To4t19t2017 
- 1 o4t19t2017 

- r 04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

104/19/2017 

T o4t19t2o17 
04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 Russell , Jared Clayton 

Smith , Canaan William 

Smith , Jeffery Ronald 

r 04/19/2017 
-----+04/19/2017 

Tittle , Paxyn Cruz 04/19/2017 

Res. No. I Res. Dt. 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

I o4t19t2o17 1 
r 04/19/2017 - 1 
T o4t19t2o17 1 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

04/19/2017 

l 04/19/2017 

l 04/19/2017 
T o4t19t2o17 

04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF l 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF 104/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF j 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF l 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF f 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF T 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF ~ 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

l 
I 
-1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 l 
17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF 104/19/2017 

17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

17-086-FWF 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 

04/19/2017 
04/19/2017 

1 04/19/2017 

1 o4t19t2o17 
04/19/2017 -, 

To4t19/2017 l 
o4t19t2o17 1 
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I Full Name 

I Tittle, Pearce Jamison 

I Vandal, Toni Jean 

White Owl , Zoey Jean 

White, ReNaya Laurelle 

Wilkinson , Lincoln Henry Joseph 

Windorski , Ember Asa 

Woundedface , Jeneva Amanda Rose 

I Yellow Hawk, Juan1ta Ann 

I Young Bear, A'miya Charity 

I Young Bird-Basurto, Hadleigh Renee 

Enroll Dt. Res. No. Res. Dt. I 
I 04/19/2017 17-086-FWF I 04/19/2017 I 
04/19/2017 17-086-FWF 04/19/2017 I 
04/19/2017 17-086-FWF 04/19/2017 I 
04/19/2017 17 -086-FWF 04/19/2017 l 
04/19/2017 17 -086-FWF l 04/19/2017 I 
04/19/2017 1Y-086-FWF I 04/19/2017 I 

-------cM/19/2017 17 -086-FWF j 64t19/2017 I 
04/19/2017 17-086-FWF 1 04/19/2017 l 
04/19/2017 --, 17-086-FWF 1 04/19/2017 I 

04t19/201 7 17-086-FWF lo4/19/2017 - l 
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Three Affiliated Tribes 
Mandan, Hidatsa, and Arikara Nation 

Office of Tribal Enrollment 
P.O. Box 100 

New Town, NO 58763 
Phone: {701} 627-4238 

Fax : (701} 627-4252 

Three Affiliated Tribes Enrollment Report 

Wednesday, April19, 2017 

Gender A~e Cate~ories 2017 Enrollments 

Female 8,032 0-17 5,185 01/11/2017 18 

Male 7,470 18-59 9,037 02/08/2017 39 

TOTAL 15,502 60+ 1,280 03/08/2017 39 
TOTAL 15,502 04/19/2017 57 

TOTAL 153 
2017 Reported Deaths 2017 life Expectancv 

Male 16 Male 51.92 

Female 13 Female 54.31 

TOTAL 29 TOTAL 53.24 

Se~ments 

NewTown 2,107 

4 Bears 790 

Parshall 720 

Mandaree 782 

White Shield 646 

Twin Buttes 331 

TOTAL 5,376 

Se rollment Director 

Note 
These numbers are current as of the date listed above. 


